

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26203/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in MACA No.
112/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NIRMAL KAUR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGH RATHORE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.S.Randhawa,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the issue which is sought to be raised is relating to the interpretation of Section 170 of the Motor Vehicle Act, which is now being considered by a Larger Bench. Adjourned for six weeks to await the decision in the said case pending before the Larger Bench.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER