

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26203/2010

NIRMAL KAUR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGH RATHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing for the appellants

states that the judgment in connected appeal being  
C.A.NOs.6026-6027/2007 is reserved by an order dated  
13.4.2010.

Registry has to verify the facts and to take  
appropriate steps.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR