

ITEM NO.56

Court No.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26203/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in MACA No.
112/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NIRMAL KAUR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL SINGH RATHORE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners when the matter is
called out for the second time. On the earlier occasion
also, the matter was adjourned when the counsel for the
petitioners did not appear.

Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master